

O.S. 17/2019

Order n o.46

Dated 12.02.2020

Petitioner filed hazira. Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present who stated that the unserved respondents are duly served through Court. He referred to the S/Rs. Perused. Mira Biswas and Amal Biswas are served. Ritu Biswas acknowledged the summons who is a relative and family member. They are served properly.

Defendant filed hazira. However, it does not reveal for which defendant the hazira is filed.

In the interest of justice, fix 26.03.2020 for W.S, if any, I.d the opportunity shall be closed.

D/C by me.

Barasat

A.D.J. 1st Court,